
 

             Page 1 of 2            

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF SPARKS TOWNSHIP 

COUNTY OF WASHOE, STATE OF NEVADA 

__________________________________, Case No.:  

    Plaintiff, Dept. No.:  

 vs.  
MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER FOR 

ELECTRONIC COVERAGE OF COURT 
PROCEEDINGS 

 
Please E-file or email to sjccriminal@washoecounty.gov   

 
__________________________________, 

    Defendant. 

 I, ___________________________ (name) of ___________________________________ 

_________________________________ (media organization), hereby requests permission to: 

 Audio Broadcast (in person)  Visual Broadcast (in person)  Photograph (in person) 

*For live coverage, I hereby acknowledge that Section 8A of the Nevada Constitution grants 

specific protections to victims of crime, and my media organization will make the following 

reasonable efforts to prevent the inadvertent disclosure of confidential information about victims 

(for example: 3-second delay, pixelation, etc.): ____________________________________________   

I further acknowledge that representatives of my media organization will comply with any specific 

restrictions imposed by the Judge prior to or during the court proceeding to be presented live.  

 Receive a recorded copy of the proceedings (below) from the Court ($35) 

 Other: ____________________________________________________________________________ 

the proceedings on ____________________, 20___, at the hour of ______ __.m.  

 I hereby certify that I will comply with the Nevada Supreme Court’s Rules on Electronic 

Coverage of Court Proceedings (SCR 229-246, inclusive). If this request is being submitted less 

than 24 hours before the above-described proceedings commence, the following facts provide 

good cause for the Court to grant the request on such short notice: _________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________

 I understand that any media camera pooling arrangements shall be the sole responsibility 

of the media and must be arranged prior to coverage without asking for the Court to mediate 

disputes. 

Sp
ar

ks
 J

us
tic

e C
ou

rt
 

THE STATE OF NEVADA

MARK ALLEN LAWSON

24-SCR-00205

ALEX FALCONI OUR NEVADA JUDGES, INC.

Section 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation

✔ ✔

N/A (non-live coverage)

July 17 24 09:00 a

N/A

3

Case Number: 24-SCR-00205

Electronically Filed
Submitted 5/20/2024 7:38 AM

CLERK OF THE COURT
Sparks Criminal

Accepted: 5/20/2024 4:41 PM



 

             Page 2 of 2            

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 It is further understood that this request is specific to the above-entitled case and hearing 

only. No other cases on calendar may be recorded, broadcast, photographed, and/or live-

streamed without the Court’s express, written permission. A separate media request must be 

filed in advance of each hearing. 

 I further certify that on this date, I provided a copy of this request to the parties or their 

counsel of record via  Hand-delivery   U.S. Mail   Odyssey eFileNV. 

Dated: _______________ Signature:  
 Address:  
 City, State, Zip:   
 Telephone No.:  
 Email:   

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

ORDER 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: 

  This media request is denied because it was submitted less than 24 hours before the 

scheduled proceeding was to commence, and no good cause has been shown to justify granting the 

request on such short notice.  

     This media request is denied for the following reasons: _____________________________ 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

   This media request is granted. This order is made in accordance with Supreme Court Rules 

229-246, inclusive, at the discretion of the judge, and is subject to reconsideration upon motion of any 

party to the action. Media access may be revoked if it is shown that access is distracting the participants, 

impairing the dignity of the Court, or otherwise materially interfering with the administration of justice. 

   Other:  ____________________________________________________________________ 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this document shall be made a part of the record of 

proceedings. 

Dated:   
   
  Justice of the Peace, Sparks Township 

 

May 18, 2024

2569 Wild Ambrosia Ave

Henderson, NV 89074

775-391-9139

admin@ournevadajudges.com

*Please notify counsel as required by SCR 230(1).

5/20/2024


