IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF SPARKS TOWNSHIP COUNTY OF WASHOE, STATE OF NEVADA

THE STATE OF NEVADA	Case No.: 24-SCR-00205
Plaintiff,	Dept. No.: 3
vs. MARK ALLEN LAWSON Defendant.	MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER FOR ELECTRONIC COVERAGE OF COURT PROCEEDINGS Please E-file or email to sigcriminal@washoecounty.gov
I, ALEX FALCONI (nam	of OUR NEVADA JUDGES, INC.
Section 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation (media	-
Audio Broadcast (in person) Visual Broa	dcast (in person) Photograph (in person)
	Section 8A of the Nevada Constitution grants
specific protections to victims of crime, and my media organization will make the following reasonable efforts to prevent the inadvertent disclosure of confidential information about victims	
I further acknowledge that representatives of my	media organization will comply with any specific
restrictions imposed by the Judge prior to or during t	he court proceeding to be presented live.
Receive a recorded copy of the proceedings (belo	ow) from the Court (\$35)
Other:	
the proceedings on July 17, 20	
I hereby certify that I will comply with t	he Nevada Supreme Court's Rules on Electronic
Coverage of Court Proceedings (SCR 229-246,	inclusive). If this request is being submitted less
than 24 hours before the above-described proc	eedings commence, the following facts provide
good cause for the Court to grant the reque	est on such short notice: N/A
•	ing arrangements shall be the sole responsibility verage without asking for the Court to mediate

Page 1 of 2

Case Number: 24-SCR-00205

1	It is further understood that this request is specific to the above-entitled case and hearing
2	only. No other cases on calendar may be recorded, broadcast, photographed, and/or live-
3	streamed without the Court's express, written permission. A separate media request must be
4	filed in advance of each hearing. *Please notify counsel as required by SCR 230(1).
5	I further certify that on this date, I provided a copy of this request to the parties or their
6	counsel of record via Hand-delivery U.S. Mail Odyssey eFileNV.
7	Dated: May 18, 2024 Signature: Allyfurdin Felico
8	Address: 2569 Wild Ambrosia Ave
9	City, State, Zip: Henderson, NV 89074
9	Telephone No.: 775-391-9139
10	Email: admin@ournevadajudges.com
11	*****************
12	ORDER
13	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:
14	This media request is denied because it was submitted less than 24 hours before the
15	scheduled proceeding was to commence, and no good cause has been shown to justify granting the
16	request on such short notice.
17	This media request is denied for the following reasons:
18	
19	This media request is granted . This order is made in accordance with Supreme Court Rules
20	229-246, inclusive, at the discretion of the judge, and is subject to reconsideration upon motion of any
21	party to the action. Media access may be revoked if it is shown that access is distracting the participants,
22	impairing the dignity of the Court, or otherwise materially interfering with the administration of justice.
23	Other:
24	
25	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this document shall be made a part of the record of
26	proceedings.
	F 100 1000 A
27	Dated: 5/20/2024
28	Justice of the Peace, Sparks Township